

	<b>FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION</b>	<b>QUA_CORP_COMP_R_2.1.4</b>
		Version : 5 Page 1 / 6

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH FOOD CONTACT LEGISLATION

### 1. Identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance

Name Mr/Mrs: LEMOINE ERIC  
Position: International Project Quality leader  
Company Name and Address: ADEO Services, 135 rue Sadi Carnot -59790 RONCHIN-France

### 2. Identity and address of the business operator who manufactures or imports the materials and/or items covered by this declaration

Company Name and Address: ADEO Services, 135 rue Sadi Carnot -59790 RONCHIN-France

Specify:  Manufacturer  Importer

### 3. Identity of the material and / or item covered by this declaration

**Description** DELINIA PLASTIC CUTTING BOARD - PACK OF 2

**Trade name and reference :** 3276000521778

**Indicate the component material(s) of the item:** Polypropylen CAS No.9003-07-0 - Monomer : Propylen CAS No.115-07-1

**4. Statement issued on:** Feb-18, 2026

### 5. Confirmation that those materials or items meet the relevant requirements of Food contact regulations

**The materials and/or items covered by this DoC comply with the relevant requirements laid down in Framework Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004/EC, Regulation (EC) N°2023/2006 and other European and national texts applicable, listed below:**

Quote the relevant text(s):

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments(including (EU)No 1245/2020 & (EU)No 2023/1442)  
European Council Resolution AP(89)1 German § 30 and § 31 LFGB  
French Décret 2007-766  
Spain Royal Decree 847/2011  
French Law No. 2012-1442

**Particularities (to be completed as of publication of the list)**  Not applicable

(EC)Regulation N° 450/2009 on active and intelligent materials and items intended to come into contact with food, specify the substance used and the number mentioned in the Community list:

\_\_\_\_\_

(EC)Regulation 2022/1616 on recycled plastic materials and items intended to come into contact with foods, specify the type of material and the authorization number of the recycling process, mentioned in the EC process register (in that case, the specific DOC of the Annex III, Part B are required)

Under the scope of the regulation 2024/3190

- Adhesives
- Rubbers
- Ion-exchange resins
- Plastics
- Printing inks
- Silicon
- Varnishes and coatings

If yes, I confirm there is no bisphenol or bisphenol derivatives used in the manufacturing

**This declaration of compliance has been established in respect of the following (tick any appropriate boxes)**

**Declarations by suppliers of raw materials**

**Overall Migration testing** - If applicable, please complete the table:

Simulants	Time	Temperature
Rectified olive oil	2h	70°C
3% Acetic acid (W/V)	2h	70°C
10% Ethanol	2h	70°C

**Specific Migration testing** - If applicable, please complete the table:  Not applicable

Names of substances
heavy metals
primary aromatic amine

**Assessment of non-listed substances - Article 6 of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011**  Not applicable

Risk assessment (article 19 of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011)

If not, list substances and information relevant to the risk assessment

Names	Identification CAS - EINECS - Material and items in contact with foodstuff (MICF) Reference N°.

**Assessment of non-intentionally added substances:**

Not applicable

Risk assessment (based on the article 19 of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011)

If not, list substances and information relevant to the risk assessment

Names	Identification CAS - EINECS - MICF Reference No.

**6. Information on substances with restrictions**

Specify below the substance(s) subject to restriction and migration limits

Names	Identification Ref. EEC or CAS Number	Limits	A*	*W	C*	M*
Peroxides		ND	ND			
Chromium (Cr)		10 mg/kg	ND			
Vanadium (V)		20 mg/kg	ND			
Zirconium (Zr) - Black board		100 mg/kg	ND			
Zirconium (Zr) - Beige board		100 mg/kg	14			
Hafnium (Hf) - Black board		100 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(a)pyrene	50-32-8	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(e)pyrene	192-97-2	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(a)anthracene	56-55-3	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(b)fluoranthene	205-99-2	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(j)fluoranthene	205-82-3	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(k)fluoranthene	207-08-9	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Chrysene	218-01-9	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene	53-70-3	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene	191-24-2	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene	193-39-5	0,2 mg/kg	ND			
Acenaphthene	83-32-9	1 mg/kg	ND			
Acenaphthylene	208-96-8	1 mg/kg	ND			
Fluorene	86-73-7	1 mg/kg	ND			
Phenanthrene	85-01-8	1 mg/kg	ND			
Pyrene	129-00-0	1 mg/kg	ND			
Anthracene	120-12-7	1 mg/kg	ND			
Fluoranthene	206-44-0	1 mg/kg	ND			
Naphthalene	91-20-3	1 mg/kg	ND			
BPA		0,1 mg/kg	ND			

\* compliance with these limits was established by Analysis (A), Worst case (W), Calculation (C) or Modelling (M)

In the case of tests, specify the simulant(s) and test conditions:

Cf. test report EFSN23120175-C-0102

---

If not completed, specify reasons - refer to reference documents:

---



---

**7. Information on dual-use additives**

Not applicable

Where necessary, specify the relevant substance(s) below:

Names	Identification: number E or FL	CAS N°.	Optional: content used

## 8. Information related to the intended use of the materials or items

**Materials or items intended for infants and young children**  Yes X No

**Type of food intended to be placed in contact:**

X All types of food products

or only

- |  |  |
|--|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Dry and assimilated foods | <input type="checkbox"/> Alcoholic foods                 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Moist / aqueous foods     | <input type="checkbox"/> Frozen and deep-frozen products |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Acidic foods              | <input type="checkbox"/> Ice creams                      |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Fatty foods:              |  |

*If the material and / or item subject to (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011 is concerned by the application of a reduction factor, this should be mentioned:*

- Reduction factor due to fat content  
 Reduction factor related to D2 simulant

Others (please specify)

---

**Contact conditions (time and temperatures) corresponding to the input data**

Short contact at ambient, cold or hot temperature

**Maximum surface / volume ratio in contact with food used to establish compliance of the material or item (if applicable) : 6,0 dm<sup>2</sup>/kg**

Not applicable

**9. Functional barrier (FB) in the case of multilayer materials** Not applicable

Or tick the corresponding box if the materials meet the requirements provided when using a FB:

- Multi-layer plastics (Article 13 (2), (3) and (4) of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011)
- Multi-layer materials (Article 14 (2), (3) and (3) of (EU) Regulation N°10/2011)
- The material covered by this declaration is to be used only behind a functional barrier

This declaration is valid on condition that there is no modification of material composition, that its intended use has not changed and in the absence of regulatory changes.

Compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or item, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

**In the event of changes to the nature of the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the item, the person for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which s/he then accepts responsibility.**

ADEO SERVICES,  
135 rue Sadi Carnot  
59790 Ronchin

[name of responsible, Date]

Signature:   
[Drubay David \(Feb 23, 2026 09:08:57 GMT+1\)](#)

Email: [regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com](mailto:regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com)









# DOC FOOD CONTACT\_DELINIA PLASTIC CUTTING BOARD - PACK OF 2 \_3276000521778

Final Audit Report

2026-02-23

Created:	2026-02-23
By:	sophie limonier (sophie.limonier@ext.adeo.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA2hyOD_G1ka-uG15G-odqdhR1gBQhS0tl

## "DOC FOOD CONTACT\_DELINIA PLASTIC CUTTING BOARD - PACK OF 2 \_3276000521778" History

-  Document created by sophie limonier (sophie.limonier@ext.adeo.com)  
2026-02-23 - 7:19:51 AM GMT
-  Document emailed to regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com for signature  
2026-02-23 - 7:19:56 AM GMT
-  Agreement viewed by sophie limonier (sophie.limonier@ext.adeo.com)  
2026-02-23 - 7:20:07 AM GMT
-  Email viewed by regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com  
2026-02-23 - 7:20:09 AM GMT
-  Agreement viewed by regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com  
2026-02-23 - 7:20:10 AM GMT
-  Signer regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com entered name at signing as Drubay David  
2026-02-23 - 8:08:55 AM GMT
-  Document e-signed by Drubay David (regulatoryinternationalproduct@adeo.com)  
Signature Date: 2026-02-23 - 8:08:57 AM GMT - Time Source: server
-  Agreement completed.  
2026-02-23 - 8:08:57 AM GMT